Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

٠

* * :



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) b
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Omega Industries, Inc.	Name: Omega Industries, LLC ("L.L.C.")
	Internal Address:
	N-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 900 Baxter Avenue
Execution Date(s) March 4, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Louisville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kentucky
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:40204
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new app
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D345,690
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Victor L. Baltzell	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	Enclosed
401 West Main Street, Suite 1200	None required (government interest not affect
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Kentucky Zip:40202	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(502) 583-7400</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (502) 589-4997	Authorized User Name
Email Address: vbaltzell@ackersonlegal.com	
9. Signature:	8/1/05-
Signature	Date
Victor L. Baltzell, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0592

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Omega Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation of 1010 Rowe Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46516 ("Assignor"), does hereby irrevocably and completely sell, assign and transfer to Omega Industries, L.L.C., a Kentucky limited liability company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. No. US D 345,690 ("Decorative Trim for a Valance"), and including all utility models and applications therefor, further including any and all divisionals, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, provisionals, continuations-in-part and re-issues, in existence as of the date of this Patent Assignment or at any time thereafter, and all foreign equivalents of any of the foregoing, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance exists or has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Patent Assignment.

AGREED TO: OMEGA-INDUSTRIES, INC. Bγ **ØYD A. SEARER, PRESIDENT** ATTEST: UE B. SEARER, SECRETARY 2005 Date

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ELKHART

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 42 day of <u>Munul</u> in the year 2005, by Omega Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation, by its President Floyd A. Searer and its Secretary Sue B. Searer, who being duly authorized executed this Patent Assignment. They are personally known to me.

SS.:

Notary:

NOTARY SEAL

Print Name: James V. Woodsmall Notary Public, State of Indiana My commission expires: 9/10/06

My commission expin

msw\corp\oi-dtvpatasign\jvw\mj

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 08/04/2005